

2023 - 2024

The following Terms and Conditions apply to Cherry Willingham Breakfast Club.

- 1. YOU are responsible for making sure your child arrives safely at the Breakfast Club door.
- 2. Daily cost is £4.00 per child.
- 3. Booking and payment has to be done via ParentPay. Please go to www.ParentPay.com

If your fees are paid by someone else (Childcare voucher for example) please tell us who will pay and provide some evidence. Once the money has been received at the Priory bank, funds will be added to your account.

- 4. Payments need to be made at the time of booking. If you do receive a letter due to nonpayment it MUST be paid by the date stated. Failure to do so may lead to an automatic exclusion from the club until payment has been received.
- **5.** Breakfast is served from 7:30am until 8:20am, anyone arriving after 8:20am will not receive breakfast.

Headteacher: Mrs G Curtis Cherry Willingham Primary Academy Lime Grove, Cherry Willingham, Lincoln, LN3 4BD Tel: 01522 751148 Email: cherryenquiries@prioryacademies.co.uk Web: www.cherryprimary.co.uk



Cherry Willingham Primary Academy is part of The Priory Federation of Academies Trust. For further information please contact The Priory Federation of Academies Trust, Cross O'Cliff Hill, Lincoln LN5 8PW **Telephone**: 01522 889977 Registered Company No: 6462935. DfE Registration No: 136194